## MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION 2019-7-6**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING PART TIME ELECTRICAL SUB-CODE/INSPECTOR, ALLEN G. ROWLES

WHEREAS, Part-time Electrical Sub-Code Inspector Jim Kohl has resigned from said position;

WHEREAS, ALLEN G. ROWLES was interviewed and found to be highly qualified to perform the duties as Mansfield Township's part-time Electrical Inspector; and

WHEREAS, ALLEN G. ROWLES, currently holds New Jersey State Electrical Inspector License (#004816), and is also certified as a Building, Fire, and Mechanical inspector, and is aware of all aspects of Mansfield Township relative to this position; and

WHEREAS, at the recommendation of Construction Code Official, Jeffrey K. Jones, ALLEN G. ROWLES is hereby appointed to replace Mr. Kohl as the Part-Time Electrical Sub-Code/Inspector;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Regular Meeting held on July 17, 2019 at the Municipal Complex at 7:00 PM hereby appoints **ALLEN G. ROWLES**, as Part-Time Electrical Sub-Code/Inspector, at a salary of \$17,500.00 annually, with no benefits and holidays, effective July 25, 2019.

MOTION: DIGIUSEPPE SECOND: CAIN ROLL CALL VOTE AYES: DIGIUSEPPE, CAIN, HIGGINS, MAGEE, GABLE NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

and

## **CERTIFICATION**

**I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR,** Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on July 29, 2019 at the Municipal Complex at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk